DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$3276.00 Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$3.316.00

08/18/2023 11:44 AM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY

A.P.N. No.:	1420-34-610-012						
R.P.T.T.	\$3,276.00						
File No.:	2014350 BA						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Statements To:		Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Roy V. Kirby and Cynthia Lee Serochi							
2717 Kaleb	Court						



SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That DTH Properties, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Roy V. Kirby, a single man and Cynthia Lee Serochi, a single woman, together as ioint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 12, in Block 1, as set forth on the Final Subdivision Map LDA 01-069 for BRAMWELL HOMESTEAD, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on August 12, 2002, in Book 0802 of Official Records, at Page 3324, as Document No. 0549307.

*SUBJECT TO:

Minden, NV 89423

- Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: June 21, 2023

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2 THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

DTH Properties, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company Darr Holdeman, Managing Member	
State of	, 2023 of DTH
My Commission Expires: Na/24 Notary Public COMM. I	NDI ALLEY c - State of Nevada NO. 17-1802-5 ires November 2, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	r(s)						
a) 1420-34-610-012				,	\wedge		
b)					\		
c)				\	\		
d)	-,			\	\		
 Type of Property: a. □ Vacant Land 	h ☑ Cingle Fem Dec	EOR	PECOPDE	ERS OPTIONAL	LISE ONLY		
	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	Book		Page	1 1		
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex			raye	+		
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'i	Date	oi Kecorui	ng:			
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes					
☐ Other							
2 a Total Valua/Salas Bria	o of Proporty	\$ 839,9	00.00				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	sure Only (value of propert		00.00	<u> </u>			
c. Transfer Tax Value:	osule Only (value of propert	\$ 839,9	00-00				
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ 3,276					
d. Real Poperty Transie	1 Tax buc	0,270	.00 🗸	1			
4. If Exemption Claimed		<	1				
	ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	- /				
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:	1					
		<u>\</u>					
5. Partial Interest: Percer	ntage being transferred: 10	<u>0</u> %	V.	/			
The undersigned declares							
and NRS 375.110, that the							
and can be supported by d							
Furthermore, the parties ag	It in a panalty of 10% of the	he tay due	exempuon nlue intere	, or other determent	nith Dureuant		
additional tax due, may res to NRS 375,030 the Buyer	land Seller shall be jointly:	and severa	llv liable fo	or any additional	amount owed.		
10 1410 37 310001 112011	The Sener Strain be Journey	and ootora	ny nabio io	ary additional	amount owou.		
Signature Signature	$\lambda M \lambda_0 \lambda$	Capaci	tv	AGENT			
Signature Washington		Capaci	.y				
Signature	\setminus	Capaci	tv				
Signature			i y				
			1				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	<u>ORMATION</u>	BUYER		EE) INFORMA	<u>rion</u>		
(REQUIRED)		/ /		UIRED)			
Print Name: DTH Properti		Print N		V. Kirby and C	ynthia Lee		
Liability Com			Serc				
Address: 2630 Fuller Ave.		Addres		Kaleb Court			
City: Minden	7: 00400		Minden	Zini	89423		
State: NV	Zip: 89423	_ State:	NV	Zip:	09423		
COMPANY/DEDSON DEC	HESTING DECODDING (roquirod if	not coller	or huver)			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer) Print Name: Stewart Title Company Escrow # 2014350 BA							
		L3010W	"	<u> </u>			
	///	State:	NV	Zip:	89410		
	e Company	Escrow State:	# 2014		89410		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED